

## Annexure-A

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target company (TC)	Kajaria Ceramics Ltd		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Norges Bank		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	XNSE		
5. Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,840,925	4.9289	4.9289
<ul> <li>b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	7,840,925	4.9289%	4.9289%
Details of acquisition			



a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	140,602	0.0884	0.0884
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-	-	-
Total (	a+b+c)	140,602	0.0884%	0.0884%
<u>After th</u>	ne acquisition, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,981,527	5.0173	5.0173
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
Total (	a+b+c)	7,981,527	5.0173%	5.0173%
put	de of acquisition (e.g. open market/ blic issue/ rights issue/ preferential btment/ inter-se transfer, etc.).	Open market Purchase		
of i VR sec ent	te of acquisition of/ date of receipt ntimation of allotment of shares/ / warrants/ convertible curities/any other instrument that titles the acquirer to receive shares he TC.	June 04, 2021		
cap	uity share capital/ total voting bital of the TC before the said quisition.	159,081,006		



9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	159,081,006
10. Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	159,081,006

## Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Philippe Chiaroni - Advisor Business & Regulatory Compliance

For and on behalf of Norges Bank.

Place : Oslo - Norway

Date : June 07, 2021